Total (7) (257) (4,962) (44,137) (25,995) (75,358)

The impact of the results of the standardized stress test on Nova KBM´s equity, as of
31 December 2015

Nova KBM d.d. Up to
1 month

1 month to
3 months

3 to 12
months

1 year
to 5 years

Over
5 years Total

EUR (33) (495) (3,955) (31,623) (40,356) (76,462)

Total (33) (495) (3,955) (31,623) (40,356) (76,462)

The impact of the results of the standardized stress test on Nova KBM´s equity, as of
31 December 2014

Nova KBM d.d. Up to
1 month

1 month to
3 months

3 to 12
months

1 year
to 5 years

Over
5 years Total

EUR (5) (192) (4,559) (32,094) (20,344) (57,194)

Total (5) (192) (4,559) (32,094) (20,344) (57,194)

The tables above show the decline in the fair value of the debt securities portfolio in the case of a parallel rise
in the yield curve by 200 basis points. A change in fair value is reflected in equity.

Financial Report 129

ANNUAL REPORT 2015 of the Nova KBM Group and Nova KBM d.d.

The impact of the results of the standardized stress test on the Nova KBM Group´s net
interest income

Nova KBM Group 31.12.2015 31.12.2014

+ 200 basis
points

- 200 basis
points

+ 200 basis
points

- 200 basis
points

EUR 7,524 (163) 3,508 (56)

CHF 412 159 558 17

USD 240 (59) 281 (16)

HRK 2 (1) 11 (4)

Other currencies 27 16 41 0

Total 8,205 (48) 4,399 (59)

The impact of the results of the standardized stress test on Nova KBM´s net interest
income

Nova KBM d.d. 31.12.2015 31.12.2014

+ 200 basis
points

- 200 basis
points

+ 200 basis
points

- 200 basis
points

EUR 9,772 199 8,635 (154)

CHF 213 (50) 1,131 21

USD 810 157 309 (19)

Other currencies 28 16 42 0

Total 10,823 322 10,117 (152)

The tables above show the impact of a shift in the yield curve on the net interest income in a period of one year.

In addition to the standardized stress test analysis, the Nova KBM Group calculates its exposure to interest
rate changes as the change of the net current value of the difference between assets and liabilities subject
to variable interest rate in a given period and the expected interest rate changes in the next three months.
The expected interest rate changes are calculated as the difference between current and term interest rates,
separated for each currency and maturity handled. An analysis of interest rate risk for Nova KBM is included